

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6774-6786 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DIRECTOR OF PUB.HEALTH & PREVEN.MED &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.RAMALINGAM & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
MSM Asai Thambi, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellants.

Appellants have failed to take steps for respondent Nos.10 and 13.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for abatement against
respondent Nos.10 and 13 or for adjudication of application, if any filed
for such respondent.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |